

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) DIARY NO(S). 3672/2026

[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 19-09-2025  
IN SBCRMBA NO. 8494/2025 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR  
RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR]

ANKUSH SONI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

RESPONDENT(S)

IA NO. 23709/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA NO. 23710/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 29-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Avneesh Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Sukreet Khandelwal, Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kartik Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Saloni Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Rishi, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Priya, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG  
Mr. Sonali Gaur, Adv.  
Mr. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR  
Mr. Devesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Nawan Sherstra, Adv.  
Mr. Ritu Reniwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent(s)-State is  
present before this Court.

She is requested to seek instructions about the proof of material witnesses to be examined in the trial.

List on 12.02.2026.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)