

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2866/2026  
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-09-2025  
in SBCRMBA No. 8494/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature for  
Rajasthan at Jodhpur]

ANKUSH SONI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 23710/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 47273/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 47272/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 09-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avneesh Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Sukreet Khandelwal, Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Rishi, Adv.  
Mr. Anshul, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Miss Ritu Reniwal, AOR (Caveator-not a party)

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG

Mr. Puneet Parihar, Adv.

Ms. Sonali Gaur, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the respondent-State submitted that counter affidavit has been filed.
2. The Registry to ascertain and put up the same.
3. List on 20.03.2026.

(RADHA SHARMA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)